
School is closed to all pupils on Friday 30th November due to Staff Teacher 

Training Day. 

 Reception Nativity Production/Christmas Class Assembly 

  Wednesday 12th December 2018 — Class RAB 

  Thursday 13th December 2018 — Class RAW 

  Friday 14th December 2018 — Class RLT 

  All Productions start promptly at 2.30pm.   

¢Ƙŀƴƪ ȅƻǳ ǘƻ ŀƭƭ ƻǳǊ ǇŀǊŜƴǘǎκŎŀǊŜǊǎ ƛƴ ȅƻǳǊ ǎǳǇǇƻǊǘ 

ŦƻǊ ƻǳǊ tƻǇǇȅ wŜƳŜƳōǊŀƴŎŜ ²ŀƭƭ 

ŀƴŘ ŎƘƛƭŘǊŜƴ ŎƻƳƛƴƎ ǘƻ ǎŎƘƻƻƭ 

ŘǊŜǎǎŜŘ ŀǎ ǿŀǊǝƳŜ ŎƘŀǊŀŎǘŜǊǎ ƻǊ ƛƴ 

ǘƘŜƛǊ ǊŜŘΣǿƘƛǘŜ ŀƴŘ ōƭǳŜ ǘƻ ǎƘƻǿ 

ǘƘŜƛǊ ǎǳǇǇƻǊǘ ŦƻǊ wŜƳŜƳōǊŀƴŎŜ 5ŀȅΦ   

¸ŜŀǊ с tǊƻŘǳŎǝƻƴ ƻŦ ²ƛȊŀǊŘ ƻŦ hȊ 

Monday 10th December 1.45pm 

Tuesday 11th December 1.45pm 

Tickets are available to purchase from your 
childΩs class teacher at a cost of 50p per ticket 

/ƘǊƛǎǘƳŀǎ  {ŜǊǾƛŎŜ ŀǘ {ǘ aŀǊȅǎ /ƘǳǊŎƘ IǳǊǎǘ Iƛƭƭ 

 
KS1 Christmas Church Service  on Tuesday 11th December at    

10-00am 

 

KS2 Christmas Church Service on Tuesday 18th December at     
10-00am 

 

All parents and carers are welcome to our Church Service. 

!ǧŜƴŘŀƴŎŜ 

Well done to all our children, parents and carers, our attendance figure for this term is 96.96%!  This is a fan-

tastic figure and we would like this to increase to 98% which is deemed outstanding by Ofsted.   

Your co-operation and support in this matter is greatly appreciated.   

Remember our motto άItΩs cool to be in school!έ 

bŜǿǎƭŜǧŜǊ !ǳǘǳƳƴ ¢ŜǊƳ Υ bǳƳōŜǊ п 

 
 
ϪaŀƴƻǊtǊƛƳŀǊȅ{ŎƘ ϪaŀƴƻǊ¢ŜŀŎƘ 

 

/ƘǊƛǎǝƴƎƭŜ {ŜǊǾƛŎŜ ŀǘ {ǘ aŀǊȅǎ /ƘǳǊŎƘ IǳǊǎǘ Iƛƭƭ 
 

Our Year 3 and 4 children will be working closely with  
Reverend Emma and taking part in St Marys Christingle 

Service on Sunday 16th December  at 3.30pm. 

 

All parents/carers and children are welcome to this      
service. 

More details to be sent out to Year 3/4 parents. 



UNIFORM REMINDER : 

Can we please remind parents that children need to wear smart black leather shoes (no trainers).  Small 

stud earrings are allowed and a watch but can we ask that children do not wear any other jewellery i.e. 

bracelets or any material, necklaces or hooped earrings.  Any hair accessories must be in the school     

colours and kept to a minimum size, no large hair bows or headbands.  Thank you for your co-operation 

in this matter. 

/ƘǊƛǎǘƳŀǎ /ƘƻŎƻƭŀǘŜ wŀƉŜ 

Raffle tickets for our Christmas chocolate raffle 

will be on sale from your childΩs class teacher at a 

cost of 20p a ticket.  Raffle tickets will be on sale 

from Monday 19th November.  Any donations 

towards this raffle will be greatly  appreciated and 

all proceeds go towards Christmas presents and 

parties for all the children. 

/ƘƛƭŘǊŜƴ ƛƴ bŜŜŘ 

Children can come to school in their 

pyjamas or own clothes for a        

donation of £1.00 on Friday 16th November to 

raise money for Children In Need. 

/ƘǊƛǎǘƳŀǎ 5ƛǎŎƻ 9ǾŜƴƛƴƎ 

/ƘǊƛǎǘƳŀǎ 5ƛǎŎƻ ƛƴ ǎŎƘƻƻƭ ƻƴ ²ŜŘƴŜǎŘŀȅ мфǘƘ 5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ нлму 

wŜŎŜǇǝƻƴ ŀƴŘ ¸ŜŀǊ мτ{ǘǊŀƛƎƘǘ ŀƊŜǊǎŎƘƻƻƭ ǝƭƭ пΦолǇƳ 

¸ŜŀǊǎ н ŀƴŘ оτпΦпрǇƳ-рΦпрǇƳ 

¸ŜŀǊǎ пΣ р ŀƴŘ с - сΦллǇƳ-тΦллǇƳ 

  ¢ƛŎƪŜǘǎ ŀǊŜ ϻнΦрл ŜŀŎƘ  ŀƴŘ ŀǊŜ ŀǾŀƛƭŀōƭŜ ǘƻ ǇǳǊŎƘŀǎŜ ŦǊƻƳ ȅƻǳǊ ŎƘƛƭŘΩǎ Ŏƭŀǎǎ ǘŜŀŎƘŜǊΣ 

ǘƘƛǎ ƛƴŎƭǳŘŜǎ ŀ ŘǊƛƴƪΣ ŎǊƛǎǇǎ ŀƴŘ ŀ ǎŜƭŜŎǝƻƴ ōƻȄ ǘƻ ǘŀƪŜ ƘƻƳŜΦ 

9ƴǘŜǊƛƴƎ ŀƴŘ 9ȄƛǝƴƎ ǘƘŜ tƭŀȅƎǊƻǳƴŘ 

Can we please remind parents/carers about our one way system when fetching children after school.  This is to try and 

alleviate the congestion at the entrance to the top playground and to ensure that children leave the site safely.  Please 

see map attached.   

Could you also please ensure that children do not race around, climb fences or roll down the bank when you have      

collected them for safety reasons, and that children remain with you at all times once they have been handed over to 

you so they leave school safely.  Also for nursery parents who drop their children  off in a morning can you please ensure 

your children do not run around the staff cars at the front of the building or on the car parks. 

Your co-operation in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

/ƘǊƛǎǘƳŀǎ tŀǊǘȅ 5ŀȅ 

Wednesday 19th       

December is Christmas 

Party Day, all children 

can come to school    

wearing their party 

clothes.   

¢ŜŀŎƘƛƴƎ {ŎƘƻƻƭ /ŀǊ tŀǊƪ 

Can we please remind parents/carers not to park on 

Teaching School car park on a morning or after school as 

this is the main entrance for parents/carers leaving the 

playground.  Gates will be locked on a morning from 

8.30am - 9.10am and again from нΦпр—оΦолpm.   
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a!bhw twLa!w¸ 5!¢9{ Chw ¸h¦w 5L!w¸ нлмуκнлмф 

Tuesday 20th November 2018 g Class 6BR 9.00am 

Tuesday 27th November 2018g Class 5CM 9.00am 

Friday 30th November 2018hSchool closed to all pupils 

Tuesday 4th December 2018 g Class 5RB 9.00am 

Christmas Production g Year 6 - Monday 10th December at 1.45pm and Tuesday 11th December at 1.45pm  

Tuesday 11th DecemberhKS1 Christmas Church Service 10.00am 

Wednesday 12th December at 2.30pm - RAB Nativity Production   

Thursday 13th December at 2.30pm - RAW Nativity Production   

Friday 14th December at 2.30pm - RLT Nativity Production  

Tuesday 18th December - KS2 Christmas Church Service 10.00am 

Wednesday 19th December - School Christmas Party Day 

Wednesday 19th December - Christmas Disco Evening 

    Reception and Year 1 - straight from school till 4.30pm 

    Years 2 and 3 - 4.45pmh5.45pm 

    Years 4, 5 and 6 - 6.00pm - 7.00pm 

Spring Term 2019 g Class Assemblies  

Tuesday 15th January 2019 g Class 4MB 9.00am 

Tuesday 22nd January 2019 g Class 4LW 9.00am 

Tuesday 29th January 2019 g Class 3LW 9.00am 

Tuesday 5th February 2019 g Class 3RS 9.00am 

Tuesday 12th February 2019 g Class 3MC 9.00am 

Tuesday 5th March 2019 g Class 1EP 9.00am 

Tuesday 12th March 2019 g Class 1AB 9.00am 

Tuesday 19th March 2019 g Class 1MP 9.00am 

Spring Production g Year 2 (Date to be finalised)  
 

Summer Term 2019 g Class Assemblies 

Tuesday 2nd April 2019 g Class 2SS 9.00am 

1st May to 2nd May - Year 4 Pioneer Residential Visit 

Tuesday 7th May 2019 g Class 2JS 9.00am 

Tuesday 21st May 2019 g Class 2ZM 9.00am 

Tuesday 11th June 2019 g Class RAB 9.00am 

Monday 17th June 2019 - Wednesday 19th June 2019 - Year 6 Whitemoor Lakes Residential Visit 

Tuesday 18th June 2019 g Class RLT 9.00am 

Tuesday 25th June 2019 g Class RAW 9.00am 

Summer Production g Year 4 (Date to be finalised)  



Term Dates  

 
!ǳǘǳƳƴ ¢ŜǊƳ нлму  
Tuesday 4 September 2018 – Friday 26 October 2018 (Monday 3 Sept Teachers Day) 
όIŀƭŦ ¢ŜǊƳΥ aƻƴŘŀȅ нф hŎǘƻōŜǊ ς CǊƛŘŀȅ н bƻǾŜƳōŜǊύ  
Monday 5 November нлму–Friday 21 December 2018 όCǊƛŘŀȅ олǘƘ bƻǾŜƳōŜǊ ¢ŜŀŎƘŜǊ 5ŀȅύ 
 
{ǇǊƛƴƎ ¢ŜǊƳ нлмф  
Tuesday 8 January 2019 – Friday 15 February 2019 όaƻƴŘŀȅ тǘƘ WŀƴǳŀǊȅ нлмф ¢ŜŀŎƘŜǊ 5ŀȅύ 
όIŀƭŦ ¢ŜǊƳΥ aƻƴŘŀȅ му CŜōǊǳŀǊȅ ς CǊƛŘŀȅ нн CŜōǊǳŀǊȅύ  
Monday 25 February 2019 –Friday 12 April 2019  
 
{ǳƳƳŜǊ ¢ŜǊƳ нлмф  
Monday 29 April 2019 – Friday 24 May 2019   
όIŀƭŦ ¢ŜǊƳΥ aƻƴŘŀȅ нт aŀȅ ς CǊƛŘŀȅ ом aŀȅύ  
Monday 3 June 2019 – Friday 19 July 2019 όaƻƴŘŀȅ ннƴŘ Wǳƭȅ ¢ŜŀŎƘŜǊ 5ŀȅύ 
1 more teacher day to be organised academic year 2018-2019 
 
!ǳǘǳƳƴ ¢ŜǊƳ нлмф 
Tuesday 3rd September 2019 - Friday 25th October 2019 όaƻƴŘŀȅ нƴŘ {ŜǇǘŜƳōŜǊ ¢ŜŀŎƘŜǊ 5ŀȅύ 
όIŀƭŦ ¢ŜǊƳ Υ aƻƴŘŀȅ нуǘƘ hŎǘƻōŜǊτCǊƛŘŀȅ мǎǘ bƻǾŜƳōŜǊύ 
Monday 4th November нлмф—Friday 20th December 2019 
 
{ǇǊƛƴƎ ¢ŜǊƳ нлнл 
Tuesday 7th January 2020 - Friday 14th February 2020 όaƻƴŘŀȅ сǘƘ WŀƴǳŀǊȅ ¢ŜŀŎƘŜǊ 5ŀȅύ 
όIŀƭŦ ǘŜǊƳ Υ aƻƴŘŀȅ мтǘƘ нлнл - CǊƛŘŀȅ нмǎǘ CŜōǊǳŀǊȅ нлнлύ 
Monday 24th February 2020 - Friday 3rd April 2020 
 
{ǳƳƳŜǊ ¢ŜǊƳ нлнл 
Monday 20th April 2020 - Friday 22nd May 2020 
όIŀƭŦ ǘŜǊƳ Υ aƻƴŘŀȅ нрǘƘ aŀȅ нлнл - CǊƛŘŀȅ нфǘƘ aŀȅ нлнлύ 
Monday 1st June 2020 - Friday 17th July 2020 (Monday 20th July 2020 Teacher Day) 
3 more teacher days to be organised academic year 2019-2020 
 

Finally if you have any queries or concerns or need to come into school and inform us of anything, please 
do not hesitate to get in touch, we will be happy to see you.  

 

 


